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Bde mam Pl Comparry Reglstration No. 1996071988

S1UBEAVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBHINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (063) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

Your ref: DMI9HONO1445-1G

Our ref: CC3I/EQIN9008924/Acal Date: 30/05/2019
The Motor Claims Department

M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SGB 6628G

We refer 1o the above maiter.

Please be informed thar we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 24/05/19
at the premises of M/s Cycle & Cammiage Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Ltd - Ubi and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount +: 89 15,837.00

Revised Estimate Amount : S§ 7,225.00

"Check” Items Amount : 8§ 1,557.00

Total (Including Check Items) : S5 8. 782.00

Market Value : S5 -

LTA Reimbursement Value : §% -

Nett Value : 5% -

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages at the — o
Rear Portion

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent
Estimated normal period for repairs: 4.0  days

Yours faithfully,

ADRIAN LING
Licensed Appraiser



o @ @ CYCLE & CARRIAGE-FULCO MOTOR DEALER PTE LTD £
- EUNOS LINK SERVICE CENTRE

CYCLE & CARRIAGE 330 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408650 Tel: 67461000 Fax 64875857 WRTSUDESW
ESTIMATE
Involce Name & Address Owner Name & Vehicle Info
EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Cust No/Name R Bararae 2oty
5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Reg No/Reg Date 5GBG62EG / 05/11/2015
Tower Block, MNOD Complex, Date In/Mileage f 0
Singapore 069110 Chassis No JMYXTGF3WGZ001699
Engine No 481203492
Contact Mo Make/Model MIT/OUTLANDER 2.4 CVT AWD 16MY (E1
Colour/Trim A3 | BE
Account No Terms Date/Time Printed CSE Operator WIP No
FO000061 Credit 21/05/2019/ 17:23 DS 303 / Renemer 24849
Description of Goods | Services Qty  Unit Price Disc% Amount
5 MIPNTBE08B —— 250.00
DIAGNOSTIC/SCANNING
§ MIPNTE8088 3, 100.00
T0 CHECK LIGHTING/WIRING SYSTEM ON REAR ACCIDENT '
AFFECTED AREAS
S MIPNTB8088 —~300.00
TO0 REPLACE TAIL GATE GLASS
S MIPNTBSO0EE _~100.00
TO APPLY SEALANT KIT ON NEW TAIL GATE GLASS
S MIPNTEEDS8 _220.00
T0 INSTALL RIKECOOL SOLAR F 1rr1ntanaw TAIL (GATEIGLASS n )
S MIPNTBB0BS — e\ Ty W 14 Wy SuY 606700
T0 TRMSFER TAIL GATE COMPORE 7HEEH£HI%H|{ Bklr=1 (=2
S MIPNTBB08S — 2/ \5 U L L] L\ S G\ DA 60600
TO REMOVE & RE-INSTALL ALL CARPETS/TRIMMING TO GIVE : N
WAY ACCESS REPAIR ON REAR ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREAS
S MIPNTBB0B8 ~X  300.00
10 APPLY SEALANT KIT ON NEW & REPAIRED PANELS
S MIPNTBBOBS | 200 3600700
10 REPLACE REAR BUMPER,REAR END PANEL,REINFORCEMENT,ETC -
TO REPAIR REAR FLOORING
STRAIGHTE ,REFORM,ALTGN ON REAR ACCIDENT AFFECTED
AREAS
S MIPNT9B08S |26 2100.00
SPRAY PAINTING ON REAR ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREAS
S MIPNTEBOBS ) 280.00
REVERSE SENSOR SET  do€ NLL \
M SUNDRY s ~ 50.00
¢ & C LOGO
M SUNDRY .~50.00
MIVEC EMBLEM /e wd B
M JJ64100243 FACE, RR BUMPER W/FL % = 1.00 §73.00 0.00 " 873.00°
M JJ6410D337 RH BRACKET,RR BPR FA  alue 1.00 12.00 0.00] . 12.00
Confirm & accepted by
KuthorTzed sfonatory and company stamp

Validity of this estimate is 13 days from date of guote. This s a computer generated document, no signature {8 required.

Estimated costs guoted are excluding G5T. We would mention that the above sttimate i3 based on our initial inspection and does ot include
any additional parts or labour which may be required after repair work has commenced. Occasionally worn or damaged parts are discovered
after work has started and needed for repairs or replacement. However, should this accur, we would sdvise you. Please be informed that &
deposit of 504 of the above estimate |s payable bafore commencement of the work. Fayment for this may be made in cash, eredit card or
cheque. You must also agres to pay full amount for renewal of the windscreen in the event of inadvertent braskage in the course of renewin
the rubber seal or other repair requiring the removal of the windicreen,

Page 1 of 2



@@

CYCLE & CARRIAGE'FULCO MOTOR DEALER PTE LTD

o

EUNOS LINK SERVICE CENTRE
CYCLE & CARRIAGE 330 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408850 Tel: 67461000 Fax: 64875857 i e
ESTIMATE
Involca Name & Address Owner Name & Vehicle Info
EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Cust No/Name /Mr Harakawa Keiji
5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Reg Wo/Reg Date SGBGE2EG / 05/11/2015
Tower Block, MND Complex, Date In/Mileage / 0
Singapore 069110 Chassis No JMYXTGF3IWGZ001699
Engine No 4B120J3492
Contact No Make/Model MIT/OUTLANDER 2.4 CVT AWD 16MY (E1
Colour/Trim AD3 / BK
AccountNo Terms DatelTime Printed  CSE Operator WIP No
FO000061 Credit 21/05/2019/ 17:23 OS 303 / Renemer 24849
Description of Goods | Services Qty  Unit Price Disc% Amount
P JJ64100336 LH BRACKET,RR BPR FA # e 1.00 12.00 0.00 « 12.00
M JJMR328954 CLIP,BUMPER Ao . 10.00 4.00 0.00 - 40.00
M JJ6410B895 LH REINFORCEMENT,RR ™+ M 1.00 78.00 0.00 / 78.00
M JJ6410B896 RH REINFORCEMENT,RR A% #le4= 1.00 78.00 0.00 7. 78.00
M JJ6415A061 EXTENSION, RR BUMPER 1.00 230.00 0.00 - 230,00
M JJB336A153 LM REFLECTOR,TAIL LA ™r*Mec 1.00 99,00 0.00 7 99,00
M JJB337A138 RH REFLECTOR,TAIL LA ~+ r~ 1.00 94,00 0.00 A 94,00
M JJ5257A967 PANEL,RR END Ry 1.00 243.00 0.00 7 243.00
M JJB63TALTE BUZZER, KEYLESS OPER ™* 1.00 90.00 0.00 > 90.00
M JJB637BL1S ANTENNA, KEYLESS OPE Abt M 1.00 95.00 0.00 > 95.00
M JJ58018675 PANEL_ASSY, TAILGATE [1enHd 1.00 974.00 0.00 ¥ 974.00
M JISB15A067 WEATHERSTRF—TAILGA [ ] et a o | E.oq': .'\ 211.00 0.00] % 211.00
M JJ5B17A265HA GARNTSH TA L;EiiﬁEH TL“ a1 R F— | i 06— 1 a89.00 0.00 4 289,00
M WJ7415A015 magkoTireespia’ ) |G | Adgb et (S| b0~ 45.00 0.00 X" 45,00
M JJ5B805A306 GLASS, TAILGATE WINDO Alie 1.00 743.00 0.00 o 743.00
M JJ5805A316 UPR DAM, TAILGATE 2 1.00 12.00 0.00 w 12.00"
M JJ5805A317 LWR DAM,TAIL GATE 4™ 1.00 41,00 0.00 41.00 -
M JJMRA62285 STOPPER, WINDSHIELD G 2.00 3.00 0.00 - 6.00
M JJMBB14447 FASTENER,WINDSHIELD |ates 4.00 6.00 0.00 o 24.00
M JJ5805A315 DAM, TAILGATE SIDE 2.00 27.00 0.00 54,00
M JJ5802A601 LH GAS SPRING,TAILGA 2 pu¢ «~ 1.00 196.00 0.00 \ 196.00
M JJ5802A602 RH GAS SPRING,TAILGA * 1.00 196.00 0.00 + 196.00
M JJB330B173 LH RALAMP ASSY,CoMB] Mri Pt 1.00 594.00 0.00 . 504.00
M JJB3I0RLTA RH RR LAMP ASSY,COMB /é< » 1.00 504,00 0.00 +- 594,00
M JJB331AL79 LH LAMP ASSY,TAIL 2o 1.00 501.00 0.00 - 501.00
M JJB331A179 RH LAMP ASSY,TAIL 1.00 501.00 0.00 « 501,00
M JJB341A009 LAMP ASSY LICENSE PL M- - 2.00 33,00 0.00f * 68.00
M [JI7AI5A30T e : ER  plec 1.00 94.00 0.00 v 94,00
ACCIDEN ,,‘_fgL;g.y,u;;gn;g'munn NORTH-SQUTH HIGHWAY MALAYSIA EXIT 235
OWNER. CAL IMING. THIRD, PARTY
REQUIRED RERLACEMENT CAR
TR#+ SMEBEBEH. . - s wirhow »JP-INS:, EQ INSURANCE
- T TR L AN ) 1 AT
Confirm b accepted by . . . i A Y Parts 7.,287.00
e st it Pdac [~ ) Labour 0.00
gﬂu;,, 5 Standard Menu 0.00
Specialist Job 8,450.00
o DA Others(Lub,etc) 0.00
: ) Sundry 100.00
Authorized signatory and company itln'p Total (w/o 6ST) 15,837.00

Yalidity of this estimate is 14 days from date of quote. This is a cosputer generated document, no signature |3 required.

fstimated costs gquoted are excluding GST. We would mention that the above estimate is based on our
any additicnal parts or labour which may be required after repair work has

after work has started and needed for repairs or replacesent, However, should this

depaxit of 50% of the above estimate is payable
cheque. You must also agree to pay full amount for renewal of the windscreen in

before commencement of the work. Payment for this may be made In cash, cr
the svent of inadvertent breakage im the course of renewim

the rubber teal or other repair reguiring the removal af the windscreen,

commenced. Occasionally wern

tnitial inspection and does not include
or damaged parts are discoversd

occur, we would advise you. Please be informed that a

edit card or

Page 2 of 2



K GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
mm RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
: lm 8 RafMes Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
ASSOCIATION

Phone: +G5 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to Spm
GST Registration Mo: M400017735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
Third Party Insurer Enquiry
Our Ref No: GR-15-078489
Date of Request: 21/05/2019 Your Ref No: Online Purchase
Cycle & Carriage Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Lid
330 Ubi Road 3
Singapore 408650
Dear Sir/Madam,
Enquiry Date 21/05/2018
Enguiry By Renemer Bagang
TP Vehicle No, SMF3688H
Accident Date 17/05/2019
Enquiry Resull
TP Vehicle No. Insurer Period of Insurance Insurar Tel. No.
SMF3688H EQ Insurance Company Ltd 07/11/2018-06/11/2019 8223 9433
Thank You.

Tha images provided to you are taken from the ariginal reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapon
and we take no responsibility for thelr accuracy or contents and shall be under no llability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connectio
with the reports or their images.

This Is a computar generaied document and requires no signature,

hitps Jiwww. giarme. org.sg/claima/index. cfm?fusebox=MTRsas&luseaction=dsp_geninvipbrefid=21519714CFID=531300344CFTOKEN=b34d8d37640... 1



82172018

Invoice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
INSURANCE Frone: +55 5224 0010 Fax +65 622¢ 0030
ASSDCLATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to Spm

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE C°T Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE
Our Ref No: GR-18-0789089
Date of Request: 21/05/2018 Your Ref No: Oniine Purchase
Cycle & Camiage Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Lid
330 Ubi Road 3
Singapore 408650
Dear Sir/Madam,
Enquiry Date 21/05/2018
Enquiry By Renemer Bagang
TP Vehicle No. SMF3B88H
Accident Date 17/05/2019
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S§)
TP Insurar Enquiry 1.8i
GST Amount 0.1:
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00

Thank You.

This Is a8 computer generated document and requires no signatura.

For GIARMC Official usa:
Date:
[X] GIRO [ ] Cash [] Cheque

ITHDI:FMWH..UHm.omﬂdﬁlmﬂnﬁm.nﬁnﬂwmmm_mlnﬂpﬂﬂﬁdﬂﬂE‘IHT'[&CFID’EJ"JWHEEFTDKJEHWSMMETIM,.. i



Meiﬁwan (LKKAuto)

From: Joel Goh <joel goh@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 22 May, 2019 3:39 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Cet Asher Sng (LKKAuto); CS A Team, Admin A

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Invalving SMF3689H (O1 - EQI - DM19HO01445-)G)
and SGB6628G (TP : LKK REF - CC3/EQI19008924/ea3) on 17/05/2019

Attachments: SMF3689H.PDF

Dear Mel Kwan

Attached our Insured’s accident report for your attention,
Hest Regards,

loel Goh

e | Ll

I
eqnsur ance
Aoty LpeE e inaed
£Q Insurance Company Limited
lawwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 062110
did BRI GT7Y | tal 65 62273 9433 ext 772 | fax 65 6223 4190
reurance. com.sg —

"‘ A Mavmdoes ol e patats d__-__

Frrvileged/Confidential infermation may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended reciplent, please notify th

From: Mel Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Melkwan@Ikkauto.com]
Sent: Tuesday, May 21, 2019 6:43 PM

To: Janet Tan; Joel Goh

Cc: Asher Sng (LKKAuto); CS A Team; Admin A

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SMF3689H (01 : EQI - TBA) and SGB6628G (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/EQI19008924/ea3) on 17/05/2019

WITHOUT PREJUDICE”
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Sir/ Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

We have received a new assignment from M/s Cycle & Carriage Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Ltd - Ubland TP
repairer proposed for a direct settlement.

Enclased for your perusal is:
TP GIA report
: TP estimated cost of repair
Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

i



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 28 August 2019 10:47 AM

To: Renemer Bagang; Chris Bulaclac, Mars Ler

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: RE: Accident On 17/05/2019 Involving Our Insured SGB6628G And Your Insured

SMF3689H *** LKK REF: CC3/EQI19008924/ea3

Importance: High
WITHOUT PREJUDICE

SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref: CC3/EQI19008924/Apa3

Your Ref: SGB 6628G

Dear Sir/Madam,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SMF 3689H AND SGB 6628G ON 17.05.2019
We refer to the above matter and your Letter of Demand dated 31* July 2019.

We hereby confirmed settlement as per your letter of demand:

1. Cost of Repair (w/gst) SS 8,822.15
2. Loss of Rental (4 days x _$100.00+7%gst) SS 428.00
3. LTA search fee SS 2.00

9,252.15

Kindly be informed that no DV is require and we will proceed to close the matter for payment processing.

** EQ cases below $20k, no DV is required.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settiement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party Is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohking@ kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, ro2-25 | S(408933)

¥ e
IXK = Save the Earth: Frint only when necessory

This e-mall comain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipienl. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient |s prohibited, and may be a violation of law. I you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not
!



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Joel Goh <joel goh@eqginsurance.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 28 August 2019 10:17 AM

Ta: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Ce: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: RE: SEEK MANDATE; ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SMF

3689H (O1) AND SGB 6628G (TP) ON 17-05-2019; LKK ref : CC3/EQI19008924/Apa3,
EQ ref: DM18H0O01445-]G

Dear Poh Kin

Please proceed to resolve this matter up to §9,252.15.

Best Regards,
Joel Goh
Executive | Claims

®
M G Trendd

EQ Insurance Company Limited

5 Maxwell Road 817-00 Tower Block MND Camplex Singapore 069110

did 65 65006772 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 772 | fax 65 6223 4190

WWWwW eqinsurance.com.sg <

W\ A Member of Citysuate o>

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify t!

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) [mailto: pohkin@Ikkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, August 28, 2019 9:56 AM

To: Joel Goh

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: SEEK MANDATE; ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SMF 3689H (OI) AND SGB 6628G
(TP) ON 17-05-2019; LKK ref : CC3/EQI19008924/Apa3; EQ ref: DM19H001445-)G

Importance: High

Your ref : DM19H001445-)G
Our ref : CC3/EQI19008924/Apa3

Dear Joel,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS5. SMF 3689H (Ol) AND SGB 6628G (TP) ALONG
NORTHSOUTH HIGHWAY(MALAYSIA) ON 17/05/2019

We refer to the above matter.
Liability: OID collided into the rear of TP vehicle. Liability is down against our insured.

We have send letter to Ol to notify TP claim and NCD issue.
1



Poh Kin (LKKAuto) —

From: Poh Kin (LKKAUto)

Sent: Wednesday, 28 August 2019 9:56 AM

To: ‘Joel Goh'

Cc Hslao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: SEEK MANDATE: ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SMF 3689H

(O1) AND SGB 6628G (TP) ON 17-05-2019; LKK ref : CC3/£QI19008924/Apa3; EQ ref.
DM19H001445-1G

Attachments: LKK Adjustment photo.pdf; LKK Inspection report.pdf, LKK Resurvey Photo-before
paint. pdf; LKK Survey Photo.pdf; TP LOD.pdf

Importance: High

Your ref : DM19H001445-JG

Our ref : CC3/EQI19008924/Apa3

Dear Joel,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SMF 3689H (Ol) AND SGB 6628G (TP) ALONG
NORTHSOUTH HIGHWAY(MALAYSIA) ON 17/05/2019

We refer to the above matter.
Liability: OID collided into the rear of TP vehicle. Liability is down against our insured.
We have send letter to Ol to notify TP claim and NCD issue.

We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer "Cycle & Carriage - Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Ltd" at

$9,252.15 (all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

Claimed Amount Revised Amount
1. Cost of Repair S 15,837.00 $ 8,822.15 ($8,245.00 +7% gst)
2. Loss of Rental S  428.00 (4 days x $100.00+7%gst) S 428.00 (4 days x $100.00+7%gs!
3. GIA search fee S 2.00 S _2.00
Total | § 16,267.00 $  9,252.15

**4 days recommendation for repair
Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval/instruction please.



@@ CYCLE & CARRIAGE-FULCO MOTOR DEALER PTE LTD *
EUNOS LINK SERVICE CENTRE

CYCLE &CARRIAGE 330 UbiRoad 3 Singapore 408650 Tek 67461000 Fax: 64875857 PUESURE

ESTIMATE

el ol i

T

5 Maxwell Road #17-00 fieg No/Reg Date J 05/11/2015 L
Tower Block, MND Complex, | bate llflﬂ!!_"i_ﬁ/lﬂ(_iﬂ}_l!{ 49000 -
Sirgapore 069110 Chassis No JMYXTEFIWGZ001699
| Engine No 4812003492
Contact e Make/Model NIT/OUTLANDER 2.4 CYT AWD 16MY (E1
Colour/Trin AD3 _J B

DIAGNOSTIC/SCANNING
S MIPNTES088 80.00

7O CHECK LIGHTING/WIRING SYSTEM ON REAR ACCIDENT

AFFECTED AREAS
S MIPNTES088 300.00 .
T0 REPLACE TAIL GATE GLASS
MIPNTBB0BS 100.00 -
TO APPLY SEALANT KIT ON NEW TAIL GATE GLASS ;
NIPNTBE08S 220.00°
T0 INSTALL RIKECOOL SOLAR TAIL{GATEIGLAS

i [mate o

TO REMOVE & RE-IMSTALL ALL CARPETS IN& TO GI

WAY ACCESS REPAIR ON REAR ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREAS
5 MIPNTBEOE3 1800.00

TO REPLACE REAR BUMPER,TAILGATE EXTENSION BUMPER,ETC

TO REFAIR REAR END PAMEL

STRAIGHTE ,REFORM,ALIGN ON REAR ACCIDENT AFFECTED

i A A A

AREAS
$ MIPNTSB0B8 1680.00
SPRAY PAINTING ON REAR ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREARS
M SUNDRY 50,00
C 4 C LOGD
M SUNDRY 50.00
MIVEC EMBLEM
X JJ6410D243 FACE, RR BUNPER M/FL 1.00 873.00 0.00 873.00
X JJ6410D337 RH BRACKET,RR BPR FA 1.00 12.00 0.00 12.00.
1 JJ64100336 LW BRACKET,RR BPR FA 1.00 12.00 0.00 12.00
X JIMRIZBOS4 CLIP,BURPER 10.00 4.00 0.00 40.00
X JJGA15A061 EXTENSION, RR BUMPER 1.00 230.00 0.00 Z30.00~
1 JJSBOLBETS PANEL ASSY, TAILGATE 1.00 974,00 0.00 §74.00
Confirm & accepled by 1"#’: # (/f'f o Lpp
FinaL 28260
Kathorized signilory and company Stamp
Yalidity of this estinate f4 14 days from dete of geata. Thiz 11 & computer genorated documsst, mo 3| 1% reguired.

wmmmnlmm.t-ummmmmmm i3 besed o sur initis]l lmipection and deei nat tnclude
E;nﬂm-dph-r 'Ilh-r-hullluhmmm-wirmlnmmmiirmwﬂlwnﬁm
after work has startsd and sesded for repairs or replacemest. Hmwrrer, shewld thiz sccur, we woald sdvise you, Plesss be inforeed that &
ﬁultﬂlﬂ-lhmutmtlmhm__tlflhnhh—thrwl.lqh-hu“. eradit card or
ﬂu—.mmmnunmiﬂulHul-ﬂdhulnﬁm-hﬂ-“tﬂlmmllmmﬂwu
the rebber seal or other repair requirisg the removal of the windierees. \aria



@@ CYCLE & CARRIAGE-FULCO MOTOR DEALER PTE LTD *
EUNOS LINK SERVICE CENTRE

CYCLE & CARRIAGE 330 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408650 Tet 67461000 Fax 64875857 g
ESTIMATE

Owner Mame & Vohicle Info
| Mr Harakswa Keiid

NSURANCE COMPAN Cust No/Kame
gﬂ,_'_,, Road m-;um | Reg No/Reg Date SG366286 [ 05/11/2015
Tower Block, MMD Complex, Date In/Wileage 205/05/2015/ 45000
Singapore 069110 Chassis Mo | IMYXTGFINGZ001699
Engine No |4B120J3452
Contact Mo Make/Mode) \MIT/OUTLANDER 2.4 CVT AMD 16MY (E1
Colour/Trim  AD3 / BX

X GLASS, TAILGATE WINDO 1. 00 0.00
X JJSB0SA316 UPR DAM, TAILGATE 1.00 12.00 0.00 12.00
X JJSB0SA3LT LR DAM, TAIL GATE 1.00 £1.00 0.00 41.00
N JIMRe62285 STOPPER, NINDSHIELD G 2.00 1.00 0.00 6.00
N JIMBS14447 FASTENER, NINDSHIELD 4.00 6.00 0.00 2¢.00
I JJSBOSA3LS DAM, TAILGATE SIDE 2.00 27.00 0.00 54.00
X JJ7415A401 MARK, OUTLANDER 1.00 94.00 0.00 9¢.00
i MOTES
ACCIDENT ON I?Mll ALOMG NORTH=-SOUTH HIGHWAY MALAYSIA EXIT 235
OWNER CALIMING THIRD PARTY
LOSEE OF RENTAL (R.A 22218) o
T Estimate
Parts 3,115.00
Confirm & accepted by 0.00
Standard Menu 0.00
Specialist Job 5,030.00
Others(Lub,etc) 0.00
Sundry 100.00
KterTeed STgatery s cowey T B gl 428) - i




. Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto

From: Shiau Chan (LKKAutD)

Sent: Monday, 17 June 2019 3:03 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: FW: Accident On 17/05/2019 Involving Our Insured SGB6628G And Your Insured
SMF3689H *** LKK REF: CC3/EQI19008924/ea3

Attachments: SGB6628G FIN.jpg; SGBE628G FINDOO1 jpg; 5c93834b-a1cB-437-b941-

f3b5233e6b27 jpeqg; 36712706-d36-443f-930c-5d4cb59fc4ed jpeg;
de2544a7-6dd1-4103-b7d2-552e3faf1778 jpeq; IMG_2476.PG; IMG_2478.PG; IMG_
2479.PG

Dear Hsiao Tong,

FYNA.

Best Regards,

Shiau Chan (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: slewse @ lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrinl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Renemer Bagang <renemer.bagang@ccfulco.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 17 June 2019 2:52 PM

To: Adnan Ling (LKKAuto) <adnanling@lkkauto.com>

Ce: Chris Bulaclac <chris. bulaclac@cefulco.com.sg>; Mars Ler <mars.ler@ccfulco.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Accident On 17/05/2019 Involving Our Insured SGB6628G And Your Insured SMF3689H
*** LKK REF: CC3/EQI19008924/ea3

Dear Adnan,

Please see attach file for your reference & finalization.
Thank you,

Best Regards,

Renemer Bagang

Service Advisor

H/P +65 85523293 D/D 65949166

email - renemer.bagang@ccfulco.com.sg
Cycle & Carriage Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Ltd
330 UBI Road 3 Singapore 408650

Tel : 67461000 Fax : 64875857

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) [mailto:AsherSng@Ikkauto.com]
Sent: Monday, 27 May 2019 9:21 AM

To: Renemer Bagang

Cc: Chris Bulaclac; Mars Ler

Subject: RE: Accident On 17/05/2019 Involving Our Insured SGB6628G And Your Insured SMF3689H *** LKK REF:
CC3/EQI19008924/eal

‘WITHOUT PREJUDICE’



SAVEAS TO COSTS
~ Hi Sir/Mdm,
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear /
under BOLA (subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above
mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair
to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident.
And the days of LOU/ LOR will base on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Asher and she can be contacted at her DID 6841 6051

In order to expedite the claim process, please forward all relevant documents to us (LKK) to proceed on
negotiate settlement.

Thank You.

Bess) Regords,
Asher Sng | Cade Handler
LEK Aulo Consultants Fle Lid

phone: 4841-6051 | emol: gshensng@kkouto.com | fas 4741-4108
Bl 51. Payo Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenus |, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Renemer Bagang <renemer.bagang@ccfulco.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 27 May 2019 7:49 AM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng(@lkkauto.com=>

Ce: Chns Bulaclac <chnis.bulaclacf@ccfulco.com.sg>; Mars Ler <mars.ler@ccfulco.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Accident On 17/05/2019 Involving Our Insured SGB6628G And Your Insured SMF3689H
*** LKK REF: CC3/EQI19008924/ca3

Dear Asher,

Good Moming,

Kindly advise if we can do direct settlement for this case.
Thank you,

Best Regards,

Renemer Bagang

Service Advisor
H/P +65 85523293 D/D 65949166

email - renemer.bagang@ccfulco.com.sq
Cycle & Carriage Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Ltd

330 UBI Road 3 Singapore 408650



Tel : 67461000 Fax : 64875857

From: Renemer Bagang

Sent: Friday, 24 May 2019 4:23 PM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Cc: Chris Bulaclac; Mars Ler

Subject: RE: Accident On 17/05/2019 Involving Our Insured SGB6628BG And Your Insured SMF3689H *** LKK REF:

CC3/EQI19008924/ea3

Dear Asher,

Car has been survey. kindly advise if we can do direct settlement for this case.
Thank you,

Best Regards,

Renemer Bagang

Service Advisor

H/P +65 85523293 D/ID 65949166

email - renemer.bagang@ccfulco.com.sg
Cycle & Carriage Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Ltd
330 UBI Road 3 Singapore 408650

Tel : 67461000 Fax : 64875857

From: Renemer Bagang

Sent: Friday, 24 May 2019 11:50 AM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Cc: Chris Bulaclac; Mars Ler; Admin A; assignments

Subject: RE: Accident On 17/05/2019 Involving Our Insured SGB6628G And Your Insured SMF3689H *** LKK REF:
CC3/EQI19008924/ea3

Dear Motor Claim,

Car has been survey, kindly advise if we can do direct settlement for this case,
Thank you,

Best Regards,

Renemer Bagang

Service Advisor

H/P +65 85523293 D/D 65949166
email : renemer.bagang@ccfulco.com.sg
Cycle & Carriage Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Ltd
330 UBI Road 3 Singapore 408650

Tel : 67461000 Fax . 64875857

From: Renemer Bagang

Sent: Thursday, 23 May 2019 10:15 AM
To: Admin-D (LKKAuto); Mel Kwan (LKKAuto)

Cc: Chris Bulaclac; Mars Ler; Admin A; assignments

Subject: RE: Accident On 17/05/2019 Involving Our Insured SGB6628G And Your Insured SMF3689H *** LKK REF:
CC3/EQI19008924/ea3

Dear Nivitha,



Noted On this with thanks.
Best Regards,

Renemer Bagang

Service Advisor

H/P +65 85523293 D/D 65949166
email - renemer.bagang@ccfulco.com.sqg
Cycle & Carriage Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Ltd
330 UBI Road 3 Singapore 408650

Tel : 67461000 Fax : 64875857

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) [mallto:admin-d@|kkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 23 May 2019 10:10 AM

To: Renemer Bagang; Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Cc: Chris Bulaclac; Mars Ler; Admin A; assignments

Subject: RE: Accident On 17/05/2019 Involving Our Insured SGB6628G And Your Insured SMF3689H *** LKK REF:
CC3/EQI19008924/ea3

Dear Renemer,

As spoken we will arrange on 24/05/2019 (@ lam.

Best Regards,

G.Nivitha| Admin
LEEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: pssignments@lkkauto.com | fox: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

From: Renemer Bagang [mailto:renemer.bagang(@ccfulco.com.sg]
Sent: Wednesday, 22 May 2019 10:30 AM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>

Ce: Chnis Bulaclac <chris.bulaclac@ccfulco.com.sg>; Mars Ler <mars.ler@ccfulco.com.sg>; Admin A
<admin-a@lkkauto.com>; assignments <assignments(@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident On 17/05/2019 Involving Our Insured SGB6628G And Your Insured SMF3689H
*** LKK REF: CC3/EQI19008924/ea3

Dear Mer Kwan,

Please arrange survey on 24/05/2019 Friday 10:00am.
Thank you,

Best Regards,

Renemer Bagang

Service Advisor
H/P +65 85523293 D/D 65949166



email : renemer.bagang@ccfulco.com.sg
Cycle & Carriage Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Ltd

" 330 UBI Road 3 Singapore 408650
Tel ;: 67461000 Fax : 64875857

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Melkwan@|kkauto.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 21 May 2019 6:44 PM

To: Renemer Bagang

Cc: Chris Bulaclac; Mars Ler; Admin A; Asher Sng (LKKAuto); CS A Team; assignments

Subject: RE: Accident On 17/05/2019 Involving Our Insured SGB6628G And Your Insured SMF3689H *** LKK REF:
CC3/EQI19008924/ea3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE"
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we are currently pending for our principal to release Ol GIA report,

Kindly note that for liability, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact Asher at 6841 6051.

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

Meanwhile, please arrange appointment for survey.
To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan @ kkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408033)

From: Renemer Bagang <renemer.bagang(@ccfulco.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 21 May, 2019 5:32 PM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Ce: Chnis Bulaclac <chris.bulaclac@ccfulco.com.sg>; Mars Ler <mars.ler{@ccfulco. >

Subject: RE: Accident On 17/05/2019 Involving Our Insured SGB6628G And Your Insured SMF3689H

Dear Motor Claims |
Our chent is looking to make a claim against your insurer for property damage caused to her vehicle.

Please confirm if your insurance company is prepared to engage in a direct settlement for property damage
only.

This settlement excludes out client’s right to recover further loss arising from rental of alternative /
replacement vehicle.

As our client requires the use of a vehicle during this period that her vehicle is in our workshop, our client
has will rented a vehicle and will be looking towards your company to make good her loss/rental cost.

5



Please confirm that you understand that any direct settlement reached for the cost of repairs to our client’s
‘vehicle does not prejudice her rights to recover any other damages he has suffered.

Please arrange for Pre-survey (Advance notice required 1
day ,vehicle with customer)

Thank you,
Best Regards,

Renemer Bagang

Service Advisor

HIP +65 85523293 D/D 65949166
email : renemer.bagang@ccfulco.com.sg
Cycle & Carriage Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Ltd
330 UBI Road 3 Singapore 408650

Tel : 67461000 Fax . 64875857

This emall has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus software.
WWW.avg.com




CYCLE & CARRIAGE-FULCO MOTOR DEALER PTELTD
EUNOS LINK SERVICE CENTRE
330 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408650 Tel: 67461000 Fax: 84875857
CYCLE & CARRIAGE

REPAIRER CYCLE & CARRIAGE-FULCO MOTOR DEALER PTE LTD - EUNDS LINK SERVICE CENTRE

MOTOR VEHICLE CLAIM DISCHARGE VOUCHER

ATTN:  EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
5 Maxwell Road #17-00
Tower Block, MND Complex,

Singapore 069110

OWNER : HARAKAWA KELI VEHICLE NO H B662EG
VEHICLE MODEL : MITSUBISHI OUTLANDER THIRD PARTY # : SMF3689H
ACCIDENT DATE + 17/5/2019 WIP NO : 24849

I/WE CERTIFY THAT THE VEHICLE HAS BEEN FULLY REPAIRED TO MY ENTIRE SATISFACTION AND THE PAYMENT OF
REPAIRER'S CHARGES ARE CLAIMABLE UNDER THE POLICY WILL BE DEEMED IN FULL AND THE FINAL SETTLEMENT
OF MY CLAIMS,

e e .
i

'-“ -
.-"'-'FF" i
o

OWNER/INSURED SIGNATURE
DATE :
TIME ;
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CYCLE & CARRIAGE

Our Ref : SGB6628G
Your Ref : SMF3689H -

July 31, 2018

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd.
51 Ubi Avenue 1

#02-25 Paya Ubi

Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Attention: Motor Claims

Cc: EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD
5 MAXWELL ROAD #17-00
TOWER BLOCK MND COMPLEX
SINGAPORE 069110

Dear SirfMadam.,

AR. REGISTERED

Repair Services Rendered to Vehicle Reg. No. SGB6628G — Accident on 17/05/2019
ALONG NORTH-SOUTH HIGHWAY MALAYSIA BEFORE EXIT 2358

We are pleased lo enclose our invoice number 77453908 dated 26/07/2019 amounting as follows:

Cost of Repair
Loss of Rental 04 DAYS X S$107/DAY
LTA Search Fee

55 BB22.15
S% 428.00 (Discounted Rate)
S$ 2.00

Grand Total

S§ 9252.15

In addition, attached are the supporting documents of repair services rendered to the

abovementioned vehicle.

Please acknowledge receipt of the same

Take Notice, the agreed settlement and acceptance for this case is subject to the understanding
that we must receive your payment for the agreed sum within 30 days herein.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely

Cycle & Carriage —Fulco Motar Dealer Pte Lid

Eunos Service Centre

Encs.



§

-' - - .!--, Consuihonty
e BE B Ple Lid

51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBL INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564313

Our Ref: CC3/EQI19008924/Apa3

25 JUNE 2019

SF INFINITY SERVICES

BLK 362 WOODLANDS AVENUE 5
#11-414

SINGAPORE 730362

Dear SirfMadam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMF 3689H & SGB 6628G ALONG/AT KM166.7 NORTH
SOUTH HIGHWAY TOWARDS KL ON 17/052019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed
by your motor insurer, EQ Insurance Company Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your

policy.
We have received a claim from SGB 6628G against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your
favour as it is head-to-rear collision. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable
settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matier prior to our negotiations and seitlement,
please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected upon next renewal due to
this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed
utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

O\

CHEW HSIAO TONG
Case Handler

DID: 6742 3197

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: chewhi@Ikkauto.com

o EQ Insurance
(Motor Claims Dept)



LETTER OF AUTHORITY

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGB6628G AND SMF3689H ON 17/5/2019
Own Vehicle's Number Other Vehicle's Number Date Of Accidant
Along NORTH-SOUTH HIGHWAY MALAYSIA BEFORE EXIT 235

Accident Location

BY THE LETTER OF AUTHORITY , I/We HARAKAWA KEUI

name of Policy Holder & NRIC/ Passport/Fin #

of 333 EAST COAST ROAD #03-12 SINGAPORE 429101

Address of Pollcy Holder

Owner of Vehicle Registration Number SGB6628G hereby authorize Cycle & Carriage-Fulco Motor
Own Vehicle Nurmber
Dealer Pte Ltd. to act for me with respect to my claim for repair cost and/or Loss of Use ("claim”)

for my vehicle SGB6628G that was damaged.
Do Vehicle Mumber

| further Authorized Cycle & Carriage-Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Ltd. To settle my above mentioned claim in a manner
that they deem fit and Cycle & Carriage-Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Ltd. Is further Authorize to Signed on my behalf &
receive payment further to settlement cheque/s of my claim with payment being made in favour of

Cycle & Carriage-Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Ltd | further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach
on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis in so far as the driver/owner/finsurers

of the vehicle/s is concerned.

Dated this 17 MAY (Month) 2019  (Year)

HARAKAWA KEIJI

Signed By Claimant/Policy Holder Signed by * The Workshop”
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CYCLE & CARRIAGE

TAX INVOICE
Co Reg Mo : 1997073032

CYCLE & CARRIAGE-FULCO MOTOR DEALER PTE LTD
EUNOS LINK SERVICE CENTRE
330 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408650 Tel: 67461000 Fax: 64875857

o~

MITSUBISHI
MOTORS

GST Reg Mo : 19-9707303-1

Invoice Name & Address

Ownar Name & Vehicle Info

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Cust No/Name

/Mr Harakawa Keiji

5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Reg No/Reg Date SGBE6ZHG [ 05/11/2015
Tower Block, MND Complex, Date In/Mileage 31/05/2019/ 49000
Singapore 069110 Chassis/Package JMYXTGFIWGZO01699 /FSSI5N
Engine Ne 4B12QJ3492
Contact Mo Make/Model MIT/OUTLANDER 2.4 CVT AWD 16MY (EI
Calour/Trim AO3 / BK
AccountNo Terms Date/Time Printed CSE Ciperator WIP No Invoice/Credit Note No
FOOOD061 Credit 26/07/2019/ 10:19 0s 303 / Renemer 24849 77453908
Description of Goods | Services Qty  UnitPrice Disc% Amount
S MIPNTBBODBB 250.00
DIAGNOSTIC/SCANNING
5 HMIPNTBE0SEB BO.00
7O CHECK LIGHTING/WIRING SYSTEM ON REAR ACCIDENT
AFFECTED AREAS
5 MIPNTBE0EB 300.00
TO REPLACE TAIL GATE GLASS
5 MIPNTBBOBE 100.00
TO APPLY SEALANT KIT ON NEW TAIL GATE GLASS
S MIPNTBBEOBS 220.00
TO INSTALL RIKECOOL SOLAR FILM ON MEW TAIL GATE GLASS
S MIPNTSBOBA 300.00
TO TRANSFER TAIL GATE COMPONENTS/MECHANISM
§ MIPNTBBOBE 300.00
T0 REMOVE & RE-INSTALL ALL CARPETS/TRIMMING TO GIVE
WAY ACCESS REPAIR ON REAR ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREAS
S MIPNTBBODEE 1800.00
TO0 REPLACE REAR BUMPER,TATLGATE EXTENSION BUMPER,ETC
T0 REPAIR REAR END PANEL
STRAIGHTE ,REFORM,ALTGN ON REAR ACCIDENT AFFECTED
AREAS
§ MIPNT980B8 1680.00
SPRAY PAINTING ON REAR ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREAS
M SUNDRY 50.00
C&C LOGD
M SUNDRY 50.00
MIVEC EMBLEM
M SUNDRY 6.00
JIMR462285,STOPPER , WINDSHIELD GLASS
M SUNDRY 24.00
JUMEB14447 ,FASTENER, WINDSHIELD
X% JJ64100243 FACE, RR BUMPER W/FL 1.00 B73.00 0.00 B873.00
X JJ64100337 RH BRACKET,RR BPR FA 1.00 12.00 0.00 12.00

Any dispute to the invoice must be made within 3 days

VS,
thegues should be crossed and made payable to CYCLE & CARRIAGE-FULCO MOTOR DEALER PTE LTD - (SERVICE)

This is a computer generated document, no signature is required.

Page 1 of 2
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CYCLE & CARRIAGE-FULCO MOTOR DEALER PTE LTD
EUNOS LINK SERVICE CENTRE

R

CYCLE & CARRIAGE 330 Ubl Road 3 Singapore 408650 Tel: 67461000 Fax: 64875857 g+
TAX INVOICE
Co Reg No : 1997073032 GST Reg Mo : 19-9707303-1
Invoice Name & Address Owner Name & Vehicle Info

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD
5 Maxwell Road #17-00
Tower Block, MND Complex.

Cust No/Name

Reg Mo/Reg Date SGBEGZEG
Date In/Mileage 31/05/2019/

/Mr Harakawa Keiji
J 05/11/2015
45000

Singapore 069110 Chassis/Package JMYXTGFIWGZO01699 /FS515N
Engine Ne 4B120J3492
Contact No Make/Model MIT/OUTLANDER 2.4 CVT AWD 1BMY (E1
Colour/Trim AO3 J BK
AccountNo  Terms Date/Time Printed CSE Operator WIP No  Invoice/Credit Note No
FOODOO61 Credit 26/07/2019/ 10:19 0s 303 / Renemer 24849 77453908
Description of Goods | Services Qty  UnitPrice Disc%  Amount
X JJ64100336 LH BRACKET,RR BPR FA 1.00 12.00 0.00 12.00
X JJMR32B954 CLIP,BUMPER 10.00 4,00 0.00 40.00
X JJB415A061 EXTENSION, RR BUMPER 1.00 230.00 0.00 230.00
X JJ5BO1BGTS PANEL AS5Y, TAILGATE 1.00 974,00 0.00 974.00
X JJ5805A306 GLASS, TAILGATE WINDD 1.00 743.00 0.00 743.00
X JJ5805A316 UPR DAM,TAILGATE 1.00 12.00 0.00 12.00
X JJ5805A317 LWR DAM,TAIL GATE 1.00 41.00 0.00 41.00
X JJ5805A315 DAM, TAILGATE SIDE 2.00 27.00 0.00 54.00
% JJ7415A401 MARK , OUTLANDER 1.00 94.00 0.00 94.00
Z NOTES F.0.C.
ACCIDENT ON 17/05/2019 ALONG NORTH-SOUTH HIGHWAY MALAYSIA EXIT 235
OWNER CALIMING THIRD PARTY
LOSS OF RENTAL (R.A 2221B)
TP#: SMF3IBBIH TP INS: EQ INSURANCE
Parts 3,085.00 Nett 8,245.00
Labour 0.00 7% GST on B245.00 577.15
Standard Menu 0.00
Specialist Job 5,030.00 Total Payable 8,822.15
Others(Lub,etc) 0.00 Paid 0.00
Sundry 130.00 Total Due 8,822.15
Total(w/o GST) 8,245.00 Balance B/FWD 23,275.71
Total Payable or C/FWD 32,097.86

Any dispute to the invoice must be made within 3 days.

Cheques should be crossed and made payable to E?CLE’h CARRIAGE FULCO MOTOR DEALER PTE LTD - (SERVICE)
This is a computer generated document, no signature {s required.

Page 2 of 2
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lE. s I ' n F' E lrn 22 Ubi Road 4, Fulgo Bullding S'pore 408617

Reg No: 201021308G GST No. 2010213086 Tel: (65) 6743 6266 Fax: (65) 6746 8420

Lof 6 CRE L
LB 6 ars RENTAL AGREEMENT No.sT/ 22218

-

|rHIm Particulars - Veh.No. 1.7 7/.%1 | Replace Veh. No,
Nama fera Bl BT LTT Make /Modal &/ K= Auto/Manual
Adaress 335 TAST comsT EP Foi-ig SN iAve DweTme Owt | ¥//6SHT 4 3n KM Out
42 Yo | Matile Fxc)ic 7 |DawTmein | ¢4/06 /19 R is KM I
NRICPassport| | FCOLE4/H Tol (Ciffice) Estimated Date/Time Retun
Empleyor Ciccupation Rental Charges - 5% -3
Authorised Driver's Particulars - ¢amr A7 fRoy© Houry & Per Hour
Nams 4 [Own @ | 20 |PerDmy Y80
Addiireas Weeks @ Per Weak
Marniths & Par Manth
NRICFasaport Nationality Optional Charges -
Dats of Birth Occupation Datlivery @ Par Trip
DiLicence No. Pass Date Collaction @ Par Trip
Exprry Date Country of eee wus ecnegs | @ Per Day
Tol (Res) Tol (Offics) PAJ @ Per Day
(A) - ACCIDENTS (D) - DENTS (5)- SCRATCHES Othars

Sub-Total Y

Add 7% GST EENA

(A) Estimated Totsl Rental | 5 /3. (

Extension -
Extenaion Rental x
M wia Surcharga x
. -
Others -
Sub-Total
Agd T% GST
[ Jdeek [ 870 Tooks (H) Extension/others Totl
b ks [SEE R
E E E FlC)s/me [ Jrasicico {#) = (B) Grand Total Rental Charges
Physical Damage Excess Hirar s Achnowledgement Less Prapaymant
Singapare - Own Damage $$2.000.00 Balance Due
Singapors - 3 Party Damaga | S$2,000.00  Mode of Payment :
Malaysia (if apphicable) 5%8,000.00 CashiNets/Theque/VISAMC Card No:
Ll N o — ———
of ags (Additiesrnal) Aamarks Received by

The hirer hareby raad and understood all lerms and condilions

IMPORTA T
T NOVE siatnd on this page and ovarieaf

| Ondy orivers registernd s FULCD Laesing Pte Lid fthe Owner) sre asfthotised 1o
mrive T Ywhice Shookd e YVenaobe o demeged o ttokin whils belng dreen by for Fulco Leasing Pie Lid
ursmiihorited drivess, B Hirel lu lighle for the hill coit of gl of the valies of the
Watucia 7 M VahkCh oa Being mromn & ot icgieere auPered by ma Owrme

3 T sy abiall et peerat (e [ T T T e — i me b cea il apith
the L i conmmction sl ihef, diig pedaling o iraftholing, smioaggiing o wimy
et cremime acien. Shookd P VWahick & confsceted by Be Govermmeent ol
wach chrcummisnces e bbee shisll iolsminkty e Cwomr e valus of e Yenich
piEm W Tl e S e YT

= —————————— 2




@ @ CYCLE & CARRIAGE:FULCO MOTOR DEALER PTE LTD g
EUNOS LINK SERVICE CENTRE

CYCLE & CARRIAGE 330 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408650 Tel 67461000 Fax: 64875857 N
TAX INVOICE
Co Reg No : 1997073032 G5T Reg No : 19-9707303-1
Invoice Name & Address Owner Name & Vehicle Info
EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Cust No/Name /Mr Harakawa Kefjd
§ Maxwell Road #17-00 Reg No/Reg Date SGEG62BG f 05/11/2015
Tower Block, MND Complex, Date In/Mileage 31/05/2019/ 49000
Singapore 069110 Chassis/Package JMYXTGFIWGZD01699 /FS51SN
Engine No 4812043492
Contact No Make/Model MIT/OUTLANDER 2.4 CVT AWD LGMY (E1
Colour/Trim AD3 / BK
AccountNo Terms Date/Time Printed CSE Operator WIP No  Invoice/Credit Note No
FOOO000&1 Credit 29/07/2019/ 08:25 DS 103 / Renemer 24849 77454280
Description of Goods | Services Qty  Unit Price Disc% Amount
M SUNDRY 400.00
Loss of Rental 04 Days X $$107/Day = S§428.00 (discounted rate)
(R.A 22218)
Parts 0.00 Nett 400.00
Labour 0.00 7% G5T on 400.00 28.00
Standard Menu 0.00
Specialist Job 0.00 Total Payable 428.00
Others(Lub,etc) 0.00 Paid 0.00
Sundry 400.00 Total Due 428.00
Total (w/o GST) 400..00 Balance B/FWD 32,097.86
Total Payable or C/FWD 32,525.86

Any dispute to the invoice must be made within 3 days.
Cheques should be crossed and made payable to CYCLE & CARRIAGE-FULCO MOTOR DEALER PTE LTD - (SERVICE)

This is a computer generated document, no signature is required. page 1 of 1



SAR2018 Invoice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

€ Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
INSURANCE Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday S9am to Spm
GST Registration No: M400017735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No: GR-18-079989
Date of Request: 21/05/2019 Your Ref No: Cnline Purchase
Cycle & Carriage Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Lid
330 Ubi Road 3
Singapore 408650
Dear SirfMadam,
Enquiry Date 21/05/2018
Enquiry By Renemear Bagang
TP Vehicle No. SMF3sagH
Accident Date 17/05/2019
Enguiry Result

TP Vehicle No. Insurer Period of Insurance Insurer Tel. Mo,
SMF3689H EQ Insurance Company Lid 07/11/2018-06/11/2018 6223 9433
Thank You,

The images provided 1o you are taken from the oniginal reports forwarded (o the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapare
and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatseever for any loss of damage arising out of or in connection
with the reports or their images.

This is & computer generated document and requires no signature.

hitps:/iwww.giarme. org: sg/ciaimsindec.cfm Pfusebox=MTRsas&luseaclion=dsp _gamnv'tp&ml‘nﬂ=21519?1&GFID=53139034&ﬂFTDKEN-h34dEd3?a4IJ .



a212019 Invoice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

& Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
INSURANCE #rone <65 6224 0010 Fax +65 5224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operaling Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to Spm
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE (35T Reaistration No: MADOO17735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No: GR-18-073889

Dale of Request: 21/05/2018 Your Ref No: Online Purchase

Cytle & Carriage Fulco Motor Dealer Pie Lid

330 Ubi Road 3

Singapore 408650

Dear SiriMadam,

Enqguiry Date 21/06/2019

Enquiry By Renemer Bagang

TP Vehicle No. SMF3689H

Accidant Date 17/05/2019

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S3)

TP Insurer Enquiry 1.87
GST Amount 0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00
Thank You

This is & computer generated document and requires no signalure.

For GIARMC Official use:
Diate:
[X] GIRO [ ] Cash | | Cheque

hilps:/iwww.giarme org spiclamsindex. cimfusebox=MTRsas&luseaction=dsp _gnnmﬂ.pi.rulh:ltﬂ5'I9?1&cFlDrﬁii139&34&CFTDKEN*5MHHH3TMU.. iy



| Poh Kin SI.KKAutnz

From: Joel Goh <joel.goh@eqinsurance.comsg>

Sent Wednesday, 28 August 2019 10:17 AM

To: Pah Kin (LEKAuto)

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto);, Admin A

Subject: RE: SEEK MANDATE; ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS, SMF

3689H (O1) AND SGB 6628G (TP) ON 17-05-2019; LKK ref : CC3/EQI19008924/Apa3;
EQ ref: DM19HO01445-)G

Dear Poh Kin
Please proceed to resolve this matter up to $9,252.15.
Best Regards,

Joel Goh
Executive | Claims

ec]nsuronce

Mo G Tt

EQ Insurance Company Limited

5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110

did 65 6500 6772 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 772 | fax 65 6223 4190

WWW.eginsurance.com, g <

o

Privileged,/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify t!

...Awﬂm

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) [mailto:pohkin@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, August 28, 2019 9:56 AM

To: Joel Goh

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAutD); Admin A

Subject: SEEK MANDATE; ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SMF 3689H (OI) AND SGB 6628G
(TP) ON 17-05-2019; LKK ref : CC3/EQI19008924/Apa3; EQ ref: DM19HO01445-)G

Importance: High

Your ref : DM19HO01445-JG
Our ref : CC3/EQI19008924/Apa3

Dear Joel,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SMF 3689H (OI) AND SGB 6628G (TP) ALONG
NORTHSOUTH HIGHWAY(MALAYSIA) ON 17/05/2019

We refer to the above matter.

Liability: OID collided into the rear of TP vehicle. Liability is down against our insured.

We have send letter to Ol to notify TP claim and NCD issue.
1



" Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 28 August 2019 9:56 AM

To: ‘Joel Goh'

Cc Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: SEEK MANDATE; ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SMF 3689H

(Ol) AND SGB 6628G (TP) ON 17-05-2019; LKK ref : CC3/EQI19008924/Apa3; EQ ref.
DM19HO01445-JG

Attachments: LKK Adjustment photo.pdf; LKK Inspection report.pdf; LKK Resurvey Photo-before
paint.pdf; LKK Survey Photo.pdf; TP LOD.pdf

Importance: High

Your ref : DM19H001445-1G

Qur ref : CC3/EQI19008924/Apa3

Dear Joel,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SMF 3689H (Ol) AND SGB 6628G (TP) ALONG
NORTHSOUTH HIGHWAY(MALAYSIA) ON 17/05/2019

We refer to the above matter.
Liability: OID collided into the rear of TP vehicle. Liability is down against our insured.
We have send letter to Ol to notify TP claim and NCD issue.

We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer "Cycle & Carriage - Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Ltd"” at

$9,252.15 (all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

Claimed Amount Revised Amount
1. Cost of Repair S 15,837.00 S 8,822.15(58,245.00 +7% gst)
2. Loss of Rental 5 428.00 (4 days x 5100.00+7%gst) s 428.00 (4 days x $100.00+7%gs!
3. GIA search fee S 2.00 i 3 2.00
Total | § 16,267.00 $ 925215

**4 days recommendation for repair

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval/instruction please.
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Company Registration No, 19960T188R

£ LML AVE 1, #02-25 PANA URI INDUSTRIAL PARK. SINGAPORE 408933 TEL £ 1065) 62363361 FAX 1 165) 62564015

To : M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Date: 18/08/2018

THIRD SETTLEMENT

Vehicle N SMF 3689H (Insd Veh) |Your Ref. No.: DM18HO01445-JG
AN SGB 6628G (TP Veh) |OurRef. No.: CC3/EQI19008924/Apa3q2
Date of Accident 17/5/2019 -
Liability 100% B
Final Repair Cost ' 9 8,822 15 o
Loss of Use !9 days B
Rental (If any) :$ 42800 |  4days
Others: - 2.00 o
-l — s 5 —_— —

9,252.15

Final Settlement Sum |: § 9,252.15

Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1 |CYCLE & CARRIAGE FULCO MOTOR DEALER FTELTD

] _9,2_52.1 5

JOANNE LEE
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408633

TEL: 6258 3561 FAX: 625G 4315

Reg No: 190507188R GST Reg. No. 18-9607188-R

Affillated to Faderation Internationals Des Experts En Automoblle

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Ref CCYEQI18008824/Apaldq2

o o T
#17-00 TOWER BLOCK Dale - 18-08-2018
MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 069110
Code: EQI
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh, SMF 3885H Veh. Inspected 5GB 6628G
Policy No. DMPPHQ18-007725 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. DM19HD01445-JG Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 24/05/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition f
Make & Model MITSUBISHI OUTLANDER c.c 2360
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2015
Chassis No. JMYXTGF3IWGZ001699 Colour SILVER
Odometer 52281 Steering IN CRDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General GOOD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |[235/50 R18 MICHELIN & mm
L/H Front Tyre |[235/50R18 MICHELIN & mm
R/H Rear Tyre |235/50R18 MICHELIN & mm
L/H Rear Tyre |235/50 R18 MICHELIN & mm
4. - ] Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
LY i General Information
Accident Date  17/05/2019 Inspection Date 24/05/2019
Survey held at CYCLE & CARRIAGE.FULCO MOTOR DEALER PL
NO.330 UBI ROAD 3
SINGAPORE 408850
S5a. | Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. 1 Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 4 Working Days




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

4."_' ; - 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
f"‘¥—. TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 198607188R GST Reg No, 19-9507198-R Page No.'1 of 2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SGB 6628G
aty ~ Description of Parts Condition [ =stimate BY | QurAdissted
IREPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|SET REVERSE SENSOR (SN) NOT NECESSARY 280,00 -
1|1C & C LOGD (SN) NECESSARY 50.00 50.00
1I{MIVEC EMBLEM (SN) NECESSARY 50.00 50.00
1|FACE. RR BUMPER W/FL [SN) DEFORMED 873.00 872.00
1|RH BRACKET, RR BPR FA (SN) NECESSARY 12.00 12.00
1|LH BRACKET, RR BPR FA [SN) NECESSARY 12.00 12.00
10|CLIP, BUMPER (SN) NECESSARY 40.00 40.00
1|LH REINFORCEMENT, RR (SN) NOT NECESSARY 78.00
1|RH REINFORCEMENT, RR (SN) NOT NECESSARY 78.00 -
1|EXTENSION, RR BUMPER (SN) DEFORMED 230.00 230.00
1|LH REFLECTOR, TAIL LA (SN) NOT NECESSARY 89.00
1|RH REFLECTOR, TAIL LA (SN) NOT NECESSARY 94 00
1|PANEL, RR END (SN} TO REPAIR SEE 243.00
LABOUR
1|BUZZER, KEYLESS OPER (SN) NOT NECESSARY 20.00
1|ANTENMNA, KEYLESS OPER (SN) NOT NECESSARY 85.00
1|PANEL ASSY, TAILGATE (SN) DENTED 974.00 974.00
1|WEATHERSTRIP, TAILGATE (SN) NOT NECESSARY 211,00
1|GARNISH TAIL GATE (SN) NOT NECESSARY 489.00
1|MARK, THREE-DIA (SN) NOT NECESSARY 45.00
1|GLASS, TAILGATE WINDO (SN) NECESSARY 74300 743.00
1|UPR DAM, TAILGATE (SN) NECESSARY 12.00 12,00
1ILWR DAM, TAILGATE (SN} MNECESSARY 41.00 41.00
2|STOPPER, WINDSHIELD G (SN) NECESSARY 6.00 6.00
4IFASTENER, WINDSHILED (SN) NECESSARY 24.00 24.00
2|DAM, TAILGATE SIDE (SN) NECESSARY 54.00 5400
1|LH GAS SPRING, TAILGATE (SN) NOT NECESSARY 196.00
1|RH GAS SPRING, TAILGATE (SN) NOT NECESSARY 196.00
1lLH RR LAMP ASSY, COMBI (SN) NOT NECESSARY 564 00
1|RH RR LAMP ASSY, COMBI (SN} NOT NECESSARY 504 .00
1|LH LAMP ASSY, TAIL (SN) NOT NECESSARY 501.00 -

Report Ref No. CC3/EQI19008924/Apa3qg2




’ ” V LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

- -5y 51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Indusirial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL 6258 1561 FAX: 5256 4315
Reqg Mo 1986071898R GST Reg. No, 18-9607188-R Page No.2of 2
' ' Description of Parts Condition | Estimate By | Our Adjusted
ay pio Workshop (8)] (5)
1|RH LAMP ASSY, TAIL (SN) NOT NECESSARY 501.00 =
2|LAMP ASSY LICENSE PL (SN) NOT NECESSARY 68.00 .
1|MARK, OUTLANDER (SN} NECESSARY 84.00 04,00
7,667.00 3.215.00
LABOUR
DIAGNOSTIC / SCANNING. 250.00 250,00
TO CHECK LIGHTING / WIRING SYSTEM ON REAR 100.00 £0.00
ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREAS,
TO REPLACE TAIL GATE GLASS. 300.00 300.00
TO APPLY SEALANT KIT ON NEW TAIL GATE GLASS. 100.00 100.00
TO INSTALL RIKECOOL SOLAR FILM ON NEW TAIL GATE 220.00 220,00
GLASS.
TO TRANSFER TAIL GATE COMPOMNENTS / MECHANISM 600.00 300.00
TO REMOVE & RE-INSTALL ALL CARPETS / TRIMMING 500,00 300,00
TO GIVE WAY ACCESS REPAIR ON REAR ACCIDENT
AFFECTED AREAS.
TO APPLY SEALANT KIT ON NEW & REPAIRED PANELS. 300.00 -
TO REPLACE REAR BUMPER, REAR END PANEL, 3,600.00 1,800.00
REINFORCEMENT, ETC. TO REPAIR REAR FLOORING.
STRAIGHTE, REFORM, ALIGN ON REAR ACCIDENT
AFFECTED AREAS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF
PANEL, RR END.
SPRAY PAINTING ON REAR ACCIDENT AFFECTED 2,100.00 1,680.00
AREAS.
8,170.00 5,030.00
GRAND TOTAL 15,837.00 8,245.00
|  RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS ] | | 8,245.00
Report Ref No. CC3/EQI19008924/Apaiq2 /

%g‘
ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng AMSOE AMIRTE AMSAE-A M.MATAI
Licensed Appralsar

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY 70 THIRD PARTIES:- This Repar |s mads ssleiy for the uss end benefit of the Client nemed an the frant pags of this Repar
Ho liability of reaponaibiily whalsoeset. in ] ;




